

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. W.A.No.1082 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	03.11.2025	<p><u>DEV,J & AHHS,J</u></p> <p><u>I.A.No.01 of 2025</u></p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Being satisfied with the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, this petition is ordered, condoning the delay of 54 days in filing the Appeal.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ DEV, J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ AHHS,J</p> <p><u>W.A.No.1082 of 2025</u></p> <p>Post on 17.11.2025 for admission.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ DEV, J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ AHHS,J</p> <p>TM</p>	

--	--	--	--