

67 WA No.1082-2025

Present: Mr.K.Srinivasa Prasad, Standing Counsel for
A.P.S.R.T.C., appearing for appellants.

Mr.Pitchaiah, Advocate for respondent No.1.

List on 28.04.2026.

Interim order to continue till the next date.

**(LISA GILL)
JUDGE**

**(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE**

Date: 31.03.2026
Ssv